

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20306/2011

(from the judgment and order dated 09.12.2009 in RFA No. 969 of 2000 OF THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
MS. T.S.Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. P.R.Kovilan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there are possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties with the help of the Mediation Centre in the Karnataka High Court. We accordingly refer the parties to the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Karnataka with a request to the Centre to summon the parties and

to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement and submit a report regarding the progress made by the Centre expeditiously and as far as possible within a period of six months from today.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master