

ITEM NO.103

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 706/2015

PRAKASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.T.S.Shanthi,adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nanda Kishore,Adv.

Mr.Karandeep Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to cure the defects despite orders. However, Mrs.Shanthi, Ld.counsel for the petitioner undertakes to cure the defects in the I.A. for substitution within three weeks and she will file the appropriate letter/affidavit to that effect. Hence, three weeks time as last chance is given to her for curing the defects in the public interest.

List the matter again on 11.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB