

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 130033/2017 and 130029/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 706/2015

PRAKASH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. No. 130033/2017 - for amendment of the Cause Title and IA No.130029/2017- for early hearing)

Date : 02-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. C. Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Mithun Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditi Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 130033/2017

This is an application for amendment of the cause title.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, the prayer stands allowed. The cause title be rectified accordingly.

The application stands disposed of.

IA No. 130029/2017

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Regard being had to the narrow compass in which the lis lies, it is directed that the appeal be listed for hearing before the appropriate Bench in the second week of July, 2018.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar