

ITEM NO.109 MM

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 706/2015

PRAKASH (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.S. Shanthy, Adv.
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.
Mr. P. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the respondents to adjourn the matter on personal
ground, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)