

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 706/2015

PRAKASH (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. T. S. Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the legal representative of the deceased appellant has expired and thus, seeks some time to file an application for substitution.

Four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER