

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 706/2015

PRAKASH (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165544/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandan S. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
Ms. Meghana TM, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Original records of the courts below be requisitioned
urgently.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 706/2015

PRAKASH (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165544/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T S Shanthy, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandan S. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
Ms. Meghana TM, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER