

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.706/2015

PRAKASH (DEAD) BY LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.ARADHYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. HIMA KOHLI AND HON. RAJESH BINDAL, JJ.]
IA No. 165544/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 18-08-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli and His Lordship.

Application for substitution to bring on record the LR's. of deceased sole appellant is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)